Palm Beach County HIV CARE Council CARE Council Data presentation Meeting

Wednesday, June 24th, 2020 Agenda

- **I.** Call to order. Roll, Introduction of Guests
- II. A Moment of Reflection

A Moment of Silence

A moment of silence is observed in respect to the memory of those individuals who have succumbed to AIDS and those who are living with the disease. Let us remember why we are here today. Let us have the strength to make the decisions that will improve the care of those we serve. Let us be thankful for what we have accomplished to date.

- III. Acceptance of Excused Absences
- IV. Acceptance of the June 24th, 2020 CARE Council Meeting Agenda
- **V.** Comments by the Chair:
- **VI.** Public Comments:
- VII. Educational Moment:
- VIII. Unfinished Business and General Orders:
 - A. X. New Business:

PBC HIV Data presentation - Service Delivery and Utilization

June 24, 2020 – Service Delivery and Utilization		
	Topic	Presenter
1:00 - 1:40	2019 Insurance Enrollment Comparison	Juliane Tran
2	Needs Assessment	Shirley Lanier
3	Palm Beach County Ryan White Part A GY 19 Service Utilization/Cost Summary	Dr. Casey Messer
4	RSR/MAI/HAB/Quality Management	Shoshana Ringer

IX. Other Business:

Prospective Member approval seat # 15 Outreach Flyers

- X. Announcements:
- XI. Adjournment:

Note: If you have any question or require special accommodations, please contact Dr. Casey Messer at 561-355-4730 or CMesser@pbcgov.org.

*Conflict of Interest

A CARE Council member who has an identified conflict of interest must abstain from voting on issues related to that conflict. A member who does not abstain from voting on issues where a conflict is identified by the County's Commission on Ethics, a member may be removed from the CARE Council.